06-19-2001

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECOI			LICET	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		10175			
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Tra-	demarks: Pleas	e record the attac	hed original docume	nts or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		i	Idress of receiving p	• • •
Richard A. Junk David M. Howie 5-29-01			Name: <u>Ark-Les U.S. Controls Corporation</u> Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying par	-		Au	uress	
3. Nature of conveyance:			Street Add	ress: <u>16955 W.</u>	Ryerson Road
Assignment	☐ Merger		Otroot Addi	- 10000 VV.	TYCISON NOCC
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: _2/12/01			City: New Berlin State: WI Zip: 53151-3949 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No		
If this document is being file	d with a new applic	cation, the exec	ution date of the	application is:	
A Detect Application No.	Patent No.(s)				
A. Patent Application No	.(s) 09/7/5,006	P	. Patent No.(S)		
	Additional r	numbers attac	hed? Yes	■ No	
Name and address of party concerning document should be should be should be	to whom correspond and be mailed:	ondence 6.	Total number of a involved:	pplications and pate	ents 1
Name: Keith M. Baxter, Esc	l	7.	Total Fee (37 C	FR 34)	\$40.00
Internal Address: Quarles &	Brady LLP		☐ Enclosed		
			■ Authorized to	be charged to dep	oosit account
Street Address: 411 E. Wis	consin Ave.	8.	Deposit account	number	
			(Attach dunligat	17-0055 e copy of this page if pay	
City: <u>Milwaukee</u> State; <u>W</u>	/I Zip: <u>53202-44</u>	97	(Attach duphea)	e copy of this page if pay	ing by deposit accounty
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature			/	-)	
To the best of my knowled	ge and belief, the i	foregoing Infor	mation is true an	correct and any	attached copy is a
true copy of the original dod	umem.	1	\leq		
Keith M. Baxter	4	n		June 17	, 2001
Name of person sign	·=	Signa		Dat	ie [
	Total numb	per of pages inc	cluding cover she	et, attachments ar	ia aocument: L.

#5013873 920196.90280 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 011891 FRAME: 0618

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. _



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) 1.01642	LIS DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ITS ONLY				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Richard A. Junk David M. Howie	Name: Ark-Les U.S. Controls Corporation				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No					
3. Nature of conveyance: 3-5-0	Street Address: <u>16955 W. Ryerson Road</u>				
■ Assignment					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: New Berlin State: WI Zip: 53151-3949				
Execution Date: 2/12/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	avacution data of the application is:				
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers a	ttached? □ Yes ■ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Keith M. Baxter, Esq.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 34) \$40.00				
Internal Address: Quarles & Brady LLP	□ Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 411 E. Wisconsin Ave.	8. Deposit account number				
	17-0055				
City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202-4497	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE				
AND SECTION OF SECTION	408				
O. Statement and signature					
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing it	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a				
true copy of the original document.					
Keith M. Baxter Name of person signing Signature March 1, 2001 Date					
	s including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4				

#5013873 920196.90280

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 011891 FRAME: 0619

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Richard A. Junk of Elkhorn, Wisconsin; and David M. Howie of Waukesha, Wisconsin have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled WASHING MACHINE PUMP executed by us on even dates herewith preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefor, and

WHEREAS, Ark-Les, U.S. Controls Corporation (hereinafter referred to as said Company), a Wisconsin corporation having a place of business at 16955 West Ryerson Road, New Berlin, Wisconsin is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. We further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals at the location and on the date indicated with our signatures.

STATE OF WISCONSIN

COUNTY OF Bulesha

Before me on this day of levels, 2001, came KICHARD A. JOHN, to the his/her parties foregoing assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution thereof to be his/her _, 2001, came RICHARD A. JUNK, to me known Vday of Lebracia

Notary P

My Commission

OBMKE\4665351.1

PATENT REEL: 011891 FRAME: 0620

Date: 12 Feb 2001	Dans Mark Haml (SEAL)
WITNESSES:	DAVID M. HOWIE
ECHANIE RUL.	
Wan cld	
STATE OF WISCONSIN)	
COUNTY OF Warkes ha) SS	
Before me on this	2001, came DAVID M. HOWIE, to me known and he/she acknowledges his/her execution thereof to be his/her
WINDS OF WISCOMM	Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission July 8, 2001
Thumbundanian	

QBMKE\4665351.1

PATENT REEL: 011891 FRAME: 0621

RECORDED: 03/05/2001